QUINN LOGUE LLC

200 FIRST AVENUE, THIRD FLOOR, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1512

John E. Quinn, Esquire Phone: (412) 765-3800
Email: jquinn@quinnlogue.com Fax:  (866) 480-4630

March 8, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Marcee D. Sloan, Board Prothonotary

The Disciplinary Board of The Supreme
Court of Pennsylvania

Executive Office, Pennsylvania Judicial Center

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 5600

Harrisburg, PA 17106-2625

Marcee.Sloan@pacourts.us

Re:  Office of Disciplinary Counsel v. Ralph David Karsh
No. 13 DB 2023
Attorney Registration No. 58782 (Allegheny County)

Dear Ms. Sloan:

I represent the Respondent in the above matter. Please be advised that Respondent does not
intend to submit any brief on exceptions to the report of the Hearing Committee filed with
the Board pursuant to §89.201(c) of the Disciplinary Board Rule.

The Office of Disciplinary Counsel has already advised that it does not intend to submit any
brief on exceptions. The matter is therefore ripe for consideration by the Board. Thank you

for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

QUINN LOGUE LLC

b

John E. Quinn
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cc: James M. Fox, Disciplinary Counsel in Charge, District IV Office James.fox@pacourts.us
Thomas J. Farrell, Chief Disciplinary Counsel Thomas.farrell@pacourts.us
Cory John Cirelli, Disciplinary Counsel District IV Office Cory.cirelli@pacourts.us
Kimberly M. Henderson, Special Counsel to Disciplinary Counsel Kimberly.henderson@pacourts.us

Gina Marie Zumpella, Chair Person gzumpella@edgarsnyder.com
Amy Michelle Kirkham, Esquire amykirkham(@erieinsurance.com
Todd Michael Pappasergi, Esquire todd.pappasergi@coupa.com
Ralph D. Karsh rklaw2007@yahoo.com
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